

September 19, 2018

<u>Mr. Khushro A. Bulsara</u> <u>Senior General Manager</u> Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory **BSE Limited** Corporate Relations Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 **BSE Scrip Code: 532648**  <u>Mr. Avinash Kharkar</u> <u>AVP – Listing Department</u> **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 **NSE Symbol: YESBANK** 

Dear Sirs,

### Sub: Re-appointment of Shri Rana Kapoor as MD & CEO, YES BANK

Reserve Bank of India has vide letter dated September 17, 2018 received today, intimated that Shri Rana Kapoor may continue as the MD&CEO till 31 January 2019, and the Board of Directors of the Bank are scheduled to meet on September 25, 2018 to decide on the future course of action.

Please find attached the press release in this regard.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For YES BANK LIMITED

Shivanand R Shettigar Company Secretary

Encl.: as above



#### Page 1 of 1

YES BANK Limited, YES BANK Tower, IFC 2, 23rd Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai 400 013, India Tel: +91(22) 3366 9000 Fox: +91(22) 2421 4500 Regd. & Corparate Office: Nehru Centre, 9th Floor, Discavery of India, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 018, India. Tel: +91(22) 6669 9000 Fax: +91(22) 6669 9060 Website: www.yesbank.in Email: communications@yesbank.in CIN - L65190MH2003PLC143249



## PRESS RELEASE

### Mumbai, September 19, 2018

# Re-appointment of Shri Rana Kapoor as MD & CEO, YES BANK

Reserve Bank of India has vide letter dated September 17, 2018 received today, intimated that Shri Rana Kapoor may continue as the MD&CEO till 31 January 2019, and the Board of Directors of the Bank are scheduled to meet on September 25, 2018 to decide on the future course of action.

### **About YES BANK**

YES BANK, India's fourth largest private sector Bank with a pan India presence across all 29 states and 7 Union Territories of India, headquartered in the Lower Parel Innovation District (LPID) of Mumbai, is the outcome of the professional & entrepreneurial commitment of its Founder Rana Kapoor and its Top Management team, to establish a high quality, customer centric, service driven, private Indian Bank catering to the future businesses of India.

YES BANK has adopted international best practices, the highest standards of service quality and operational excellence, and offers comprehensive banking and financial solutions to all its valued customers.

YES BANK has a knowledge driven approach to banking, and offers a superior customer experience for its retail, corporate and emerging corporate banking clients. YES BANK is steadily evolving as the Professionals' Bank of India with the long term mission of "BUILDING THE FINEST QUALITY LARGE BANK OF THE WORLD IN INDIA".

For further information, please contact: YES BANK Swati Singh Mob: +91 9874560033 Email: swati.singh6@yesbank.in

Adfactors Jyothi Goswami Ph: +91 9987036388 Email: jyothi@adfactorspr.com

